

# Afternoon Menu

Served Monday to Friday 2:00-6:00

## Food Allergies & Intolerances

Please speak to our staff about the ingredients in your meal.

---

### Jacket Potatoes.

Tuna Mayonaise.  
Bolognaise & Melted Cheese.  
Cheese & Beans.  
Stilton & Mushroom.  
Prawn Marie Rose.

£8.95

### Filled Ciabatta Bread.

Ham.  
Cheese & Pickle.  
Prawn Marie Rose.  
Tuna Mayonnaise.

£6.95

---

Soup of the Day Please see our specials board. Served with Ciabatta Bread. £4.95

Steak Ale & Mushroom Pie filled with Tender pieces of Steak cooked with Mushrooms in a real Ale Gravy. £10.95

Pepper Sauce Chicken Breast, Boneless & Skinless Chicken Breast, cooked in a creamy Pepper Sauce. £10.55

Beef Lasagne, Layers of Pasta & Bolognaise, topped with Cheddar Cheese sauce, served with Garlic Bread & Salad. £9.95

Ham, Double Egg, Chips & Salad. £9.55

Curry of the Day: Please see our specials board. Served with Rice & Poppadoms. £10.55

Leek, Courgette, Roasted Red Pepper, Spinach & Basil Pesto Lasagne, served with Garlic Bread & Salad. £9.95

Deep Fried Whole Tail breaded Scampi with Chips & Salad. £10.25

---

### Smaller Appetites.

Ham, Egg & Chips.  
Spaghetti Bolognaise & Garlic Bread.  
Beef Lasagne & Garlic Bread.  
Chicken Nuggets, Chips & Peas or Beans.  
Scampi, Chips & Peas or Beans.

All at £6.25

### Chips & Bits.

Chips ... .. £3.25

Cheesy Chips ... .. £4.25

Onion Rings... .. £3.25

Garlic Bread ... .. £3.25

Cheesy Garlic Bread ... .. £4.25

---

All weights are approximate & prior to cooking. All our meat is locally produced & fish may contain bones. Our food is homemade and freshly cooked, we apologise for any delay during busy times. The food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, gluten and other food allergens are present. Our menu descriptions do not include all of the ingredients. Our fryers are used for more than one product so there is a possibility of contamination risk. Written allergy information is available on request. Heinz Tomato Ketchup (CELERY) is available & the Malt Vinegar on the tables is Sarsons (GLUTEN). . Allergen information will be kept up to date but should be checked at each visit.